To whom it may concern,

My'nameis sl DKo-co G//?/z £

and my address is

01/28/2025

Letter of approval from neighbors

§is £ Perard s/ 1at Y7605 . | give my permission for my
neighbor Efrain Nunez to build his garage. It does not bother my property line at all. He has
spoken to me about his plans and the dimensions of the garage and I'm perfectly okay with it. If

you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me at

Phone number
Email
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Date of sugnature

Do qn SO




To whom it may concern,

My name is \ )6 coYVO
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01/28/2025

Letter of approval from neighbors
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. | give my permission for my

neighbor Efrain Nunez to build his garage. It does not bother my property line at all. He has
spoken to me about his plans and the dimensions of the garage and I'm perfectly okay with it. If
you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me at

Phone number
Email

Signature

Date of signature
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01/28/2025
Letter of approval from neighbors

To whom it may concern,

_ Mynameis H‘ﬂ'ém g(MVVD S and my address is
Sdb Blabe Tolero 0 43603 . | give my permission for my
neighbor Efrain Nunez to build his garage. It does not bother my property line at all. He has
spoken to me about his plans and the dimensions of the garage and I'm perfectly okay with it. If
you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me at

.Phone number 4% G0 - 70 7
Email g njonip. <cmaondSOL4 ngmuL G

Signature

Date of signature [ - A et
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March 17, 2025
To All Members of the Zoning Appeals Board;

|, Efrain Nuhez, have owned the property at 523 E. Pearl St. for the past four years.
The neighborhood is very nice. There are a lot of very nice homes in this area. The
city has repaved our streets and replaced the sidewalks making our neighborhood
nicer.

Mr. Socorro Mendez is a very nice gentleman who resides at 529 E. Pearl and has
three children all of driving age. They have five vehicles in their household. | have
four people in my household and we have six vehicles. There is not enough room
in the driveways. Some of my vehicles are parked on the driveway and some are
parked in the old two car garage. We often find ourselves having to park in the
street together with some of the neighbors’ cars.

The neighbor across the street from Mr. Mendez also has multiple children all of
driving age. The neighbor directly across from me has a driveway with two cars
but has no children. The neighbor to his west has no driveway nor a garage and
they have three vehicles. They have lived there a long time and the spaces around
their house are always occupied. By the time we all return from work there is very
little space for parking,

Over the years, vehicles have been damaged parking on the congested street.
Some of my neighbors park on the grass which takes away from the look of the
neighbor.

| am here before you today requesting permission to build an oversize garage in
my back yard. There are currently several oversize garages in the neighborhood
including three immediately east of my property. | feel that allowing me to build
this garage will not only eliminate my parking issues but will also help my
neighbors by reducing the number of vehicles parking on the street. My neighbors
are very happy that | am willing to do this to help alleviate the congestion.

I was not familiar with the city zoning codes before | embarked on this project. |
hired a company to put the pad in for the new garage, which was extremely costly.
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It was then brought to my attention that | had to draw a permit to build. Had |
known better, | would have drawn the permit first.

| hope that this committee sees the advantages to building this structure not only
for myself but also my neighbors and will grant me permission to do so. | have
provided pictures of what | have done so far and submitted letters from my
neighbors.

I sincerely apologize for any inconvenience that | imposed on the city and | greatly
appreciate the opportunity to be here to make this request.

Sincerely:

Efrin Nunez




JAN 8 0 2025

CITY OF TOLEDO
Department of Economic and Business Development
Division of Building Inspection
One Government Center, Suite 1600 e Toledo, OH 43604 e Phone (419) 245-1220 e Fax (419) 245-1329 e www.toledo.oh.gov

APPLICATION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL (BZA)

TMC Chapter 1112.0200

Site Location 5439 Secor Rd Toledo, OH 43623 Zoning District /O - €A Date __ 1/2/2025
Legal Description b6 RAY L) 4 Peace Lorl )&

Applicant’s Name (print) € 'ﬂ’}/
Appeal (Dept. of Inspection ruling - Title Nine Sign Code) ________ Hardship Variance X

Exception Appeal decision ADA Accommodation
— Pl
G § O cixpidelll @ fRupes Mpy  MIT eXcee)

6 Feel v HEIQAT 10T HL S50 06
PeAq_ VMD

Applicant Signature Phone 567-202-7990
Applicant’s Street Address 5439 Secor Rd Fax
Applicant’s City, State, Zip __Toledo, Oh 43623 E-Mail ___aliasinvestment@gmail com
Applicant:
Applications must be accompanied with: You should receiva a wrillen nolice of

the slaff recommendation no later than
Wednesday preceding the heariag date.
Please call 419) 245-1220 if you do not

Complete, clear site plan — recommendad scale 1"=20"on 8-1/2" x 11" paper receive this notice.

shawina dimensions 1o all kot knes and the size of all struclures on the premises
Réturr @ 2t oRUomeh LT kG 2DRigorFShBeldfl #ispection, One Government Center, Suite 1600, Toledo, OH 43604;
or in person with the application documents and fee. Applications are due 6 weeks before the Board of Zoning Appeals’ meeting to allow
proper notification of neighbors. Meetings are typically held the third Monday of every month at 1:30 p.m. in City Council Chambers, One
Government Center, Toledo, OH 43604. The applicant or the applicant's representative must be present.

3 pholos - showing different views of the site

Letter explaining your zoning request with full and accurate informaticn,

Fhttttt bttt bttt bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb QFFICE USE #4444+t bb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb b o

Permit Tech Checklist: Application complete v Photos '/Letter / Proper Site Plan SWo_ & / H ol
S Y x5
Copy Zoning Map _/ http://local.live.com/ Transportation notified to check site distance hazard _A a4 i na &
03 429 5% :
Code Enforcement notified if orders are being appealed@&aq' Permit Tech’s Initials 1 Date_ S~ / od 7°’Lf
Reviewed by Date Staff Recommendation
Board Decision Date
P:, Inspection, BZA 3/15/2022 kjr



City of Toledo

CITY OF TOLEDO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS - MEETING NOTES

SITE LOCATION:

5439 Secor Rd

HEARING DATE: Monday, April 21, 2025

BZA NO: BZA25-00011

ZONING
pistricT: -CN

APPLICANT: Jesse Beatty

SWO OR NOL
ISSUED: N/A

TMC CODE:

1105.0302

CODE DESCRIPTION:

The following standards apply in all Commercial and Industrial districts:
1. Fences may not exceed 3% feet in height in the required front setback.

2. Fences may not exceed 10 feet in any other location on a lot.
3. No part of any fencing or swing gate may extend into the public right-of-way.
4. If the site does not have a primary structure, the area between the front property line and the required front setback listed in Sec.
1106.0100 is defined as the front yard.
B. See Sec. XX1108.0203HXX for required outdoor storage screening standards.
C. See Sec. XX1104.1600 XX for storage of towaway vehicles screening standards

ANALYSIS:

Applicant requests variance of 2 1/2' over required 3 1/2' height in front yard set-back. 8' under required 18 ' set-back.

BOARD MEMBERS

1ST/2ND
MOTION

1ST/2ND IF
2ND MOTION

YEA

NAY

ABSENT

RECUSE

LEFT BEFORE
VOTE TAKEN

CHRISTY SONCRANT]

CARRIE HARTMAN

DEVON OVERTON

JULIA RANDLES

ERIC CRAIG

ROBERT PASKER|

NATHAN KNAPKE

YOTING RESULTS:

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

DEFERRED

WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL




City of Toledo

CITY OF TOLEDO BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS - MEETING NOTES

SITE LOCATION:

5439 Secor Rd

HEARING DATE: Monday, March 17, 2025

BZA NO: BZA25-00011

ZONING
DISTRICT:

10-CN

APPLICANT:

SWO OR NOL
ISSUED:

Jesse Beatty

N/A

TMC CODE:

1105.0302

CODE DESCRIPTION:

The following standards apply in all Commercial and Industrial districts:
1. Fences may not exceed 3% feet in height in the required front setback.

2. Fences may not exceed 10 feet in any other location on a lot.
3. No part of any fencing or swing gate may extend into the public right-of-way.
4, If the site does not have a primary structure, the area between the front property line and the required front setback listed in Sec. 1106.0100
is defined as the front yard.
B. See Sec. XX1108.0203HXX for required outdoor storage screening standards.
C. See Sec. XX1104.1600 XX for storage of towaway vehicles screening standards

ANALYSIS:

2 172 over required 3 1/2' height in front yard set-back. 8' under required 18 ' set-back.

IST/2ND IST/2ND IF : : LEFT BEFORE
BOARD MEMBERS sation | snmsoTeN YEA NAY ABSENT RECUSE | 5o BN
ROBERT PASKER| ,
CHRISTY SONCRANT »(
CARRIE HARTMAN %
DEVON OVERTON
NATHAN KNAPKE )(
JULIA RANDLES %
L
ERIC CRAIG
=
VOTING RESULTS: APPROVED DISAPPROVED DEFERRED \/ WITHDRAWN

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

L=t t




Dear Toledo Zoning Commission,

I would like to have approval for a exception for a 6 foot fence extending out of my back yard. |
am on a corner lot so my side yard is a front yard. The purpose of the fence is for privacy and
protection from our neighbors immediately behind us. There have been threats of physical
violence from them, as caught on the news, aimed at myself, my girifriend, and our kids. It is
also so we can let out German Shepard, Raya Sunshine, out the backdoor and have a fence
she can't jump over. The fence only extends 8 feet into the house to cover the back door. And
16 feet into the said/front yard for t room for the dog.

With the photos attached it will show that the fence is in good repair, structurally sound, and
does not block line of sight for traffic. | also have some attached photos of some houses I've
seen with fences similar to mine in Toledo, also on corner lots. My front yard has a 6 foot chain
link fence as well, that has been there since before | moved in for several years. The previous
business that owned the house instalied it.

Thank you for your time and consideration. | hope to hear a quick favorable ruling from you, if
you see appropriate.

Regards,

Jesse L Beatty

7
@ —

L%




1105.0300 | Fences and Hedges
Fences and hedges shall be permitted in any required setback.

1105.0301 Residential Districts
The following standards apply in all Residential districts:

B. Fences or hedges may not exceed 3% feet in height in the required front setback.
C. Fences may not exceed 6 feet in height in the side or rear yard.

/ SIDEYARD |
\
\

\ \
\ \ FRONT
’ BUILDING PLANE
- FRONT YARD
7 , po //
RECESSED REAR —
BUILDING PLANE
\
\
REAR YARD
\
\ e
\\ SIDEYARD

D. If the site does not have a primary structure, the area between the front property line and the
required front setback listed in Sec. 1106.0100 is defined as the front yard.

E. No part of any fencing may extend into the public right-of-way.

(Ord. 592-23. Passed 10-24-2023.)
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City of Toledo

Building and Code Compliance | One Government Center Suite 1800 | Toledo, OH 43604

JESSE BEATTY

Date: 12/30/2024 5439 SECOR RD

Inspection Date: 12/30/2024

Case Number: CE24-03629

Property: 5439 SECOR RD, TOLEDO OH
43623

TOLEDO, OH 43623

72 HR PUBLIC NUISANCE ORDER: TMC 1726.08 (a)
Dear JESSE BEATTY,

Following our recent inspection of the property listed above, we have determined that the conditions of your property do not
meet the expectations outlined in the Toledo Municipal Code which we use to make sure that all properties are and remain
safe. We are hopeful that you will be able to fix the issues outlined here within three days.

What to do now:
1. Fix it. The best-case scenario is that you, or a licensed contractor, resolve the issues on your property within the next
three days.

2. We are here to help. Call Engage Toledo at 419-936-2020, 24/7/365 and let an agent know if you require more time.
Requests will be considered on a case-by-case basis. Make sure you give the agent the case number from the top of this
notice.

Please don't ignore this notice. If the problem isn't addressed within 72 hours, then you may be fined or criminally charged
depending on the severity of the issues on your property. Please note that transferring the property to another party without
first abating the nuisance is a first-degree misdemeanor. The City of Toledo may even abate or demolish the structure and
those costs will be charged to you.

Finally, if you do not believe the property listed here meets the criteria for public nuisance as it is defined in Toledo Municipal
Code section 1726, then you may request for an appeal hearing within 24 hrs. of receiving this notice. You will need to fill out
the 72-Hour Notice Appeal Form, on our website at toledo.oh.gov/72-hr-appeal and pay the $50.00 fee as a money order or
cash bond. Please note: an appeal does not grant you more time to fix the noted issues. It is only meant to determine
whether or not the violations are present on the property.

To learn more about what nuisance abatement means, how the process works, or remedying the violation(s), visit
toledo.oh.gov/guide

Thank you for your timely attention to this matter.

The City of Toledo does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you require
accommodations in order to fully participate in a city program, service, or other activity, please contact the Department of Diversity,
Equity, and Inclusion at (419) 245-1198 or Diversity&Inclusion@toledo.oh.gov.

w15



12/30/2024 Property location: 5439 SECOR RD, TOLEDO OH 43623

Case# CE24-03629

During the inspection of referenced structure and premises the City of Toledo Code Enforcement inspector found the
following violations of the Toledo Municipal Code:

Occupancy Occupied

Brush Yes

The City of Toledo does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you require
accommodations in order to fully participate in a city program, service, or other activity, please contact the Department of Diversity,
Equity, and Inclusion at (419) 245-1198 or Diversity&Inclusion@toledo.oh.gov.




12/30/2024

12/30/2024

s U 12130
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12/30/2024
12/30/2024
12/30/2024

12/30/2024

3:11:28PM

3:11:28PM

3:11:28PM

3:11:28PM

3:11:28PM

3:11:28PM

3:11:28PM

The City of Toledo does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you require
accommodations in order to fully participate in a city program, service, or other activity, please contact the Department of Diversity,
Equity, and Inclusion at (419) 245-1198 or Diversity&Inclusion@toledo.oh.gov.
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City of Toledo

Building and Code Compliance | One Government Center Suite 1800 | Toledo, OH 43604

Date: 12/30/2024 5‘:@23;2522;
Inspection Date: 12/30/2024
Case Number: CE24-03629

TOLEDO, OH 43623
Property: 5439 SECOR RD, TOLEDO OH °
43623

ZONING VIOLATION ORDER
Dear JESSE BEATTY,

It was determined that the property is not in compliance with the Toledo Municipal Zoning Code per inspection findings listed
on the following page.

You are hereby notified to correct said violation within thirty (30) business days of your receipt of this order. Failure to
correct the violation(s) may result in civil penalties and/or criminal charges being filed against you. The Commissioner of
Building Inspection and Code Enforcement may impose a civil penalty of up to $300 per violation. A Toledo Municipal Court
Judge may impose fines up to $250.00 and 30 days in jail for the first offense.

You have the right to appeal this order to the Administrative Board of Zoning Appeals. Appeals must be submitted in writing
within twenty (20) days of the date on this notice along with a filing fee of $200.00 to the Division of Building Inspection and
Code Enforcement, One Stop Shop  (419-245-1220), One Government Center, 16th Floor.

The City of Toledo does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If you require
accommodations in order to fully participate in a city program, service, or other activity, please contact the Department of Diversity,
Equity, and Inclusion at (419) 245-1198 or Diversity&Inclusion@toledo.oh.gov.



«

12/30/2024 oropery 1ocation: 5439 sECOR RD, TOLEDO OH 43623

Case# CE24-03629

During the inspection of referenced stryctyre and remises the Gi ement inspector f the
e e City of T 0IC ound
following violations of the Toledo Municipal COde: o 'y of Toledo" GRESE

1105.0301 (A) - Having a fence/hedgeS that €XCeeds 3' "
of a residential district. A front setback must b€ proviged

in height in the required front sethack Yor
on each lot frontage of a corner ot

Being a corner lot there are 2 front yards

City of Toledo

The City of Toledo does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities. If yoy require
accommodations in order to fully participate in a city program, service, or other activity, please contact the Department of Diversity,
Equity, and Inclusion at (419) 245-1198 or Diversity&Inclusion@toledo.oh.gov.
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